Women’s Gymnastics

Brigham Young University

Location
Founded
Enroliment
Affiliation
Latter-day Saints
Nickname
Colors
Conference
Home field ..
President

Mountain Rim Gym. Conference
Smith Fieldhouse (5,000)

Kevin J Worthen

Athletic Director Tom Holmoe
Associate AD (Communications) Duff Tittle
Athletics Website BYUCougars.com

Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach....
Volunteer Assistant

Guard Young (5th)

. Natalie Broekman (5th)
... Brogan Evanson (5th)
Warde Allan (1st)

Team Information

2019 MRGC Place
2019 Region Place
2019 Nationals

2019 Final Ranking

Athletic Communications

Natalie Orr
01-422-9768

@BYUgymnastics
@BYUgymnastics
BYU Cougars Gymnastics

Instagram
Facebook

2020 Quick Facts

January

Mon © Nebraska Provo, Utah 5:30 p.m.
Sat 11 Best of Utah” West Valley City, Utah 7 p.m.
Sat 18 UCLA/Utah State*  Provo, Utah 6 p.m.
Fri 24 @ Southern Utah*  Cedar City, Utah 7 p.m.
Fri 31 @ Boise State* Boise, Idaho 7 p.m.
February

Fri 7 Sacramento State  Provo, Utah 7 p.m.
Sat 15 Boise State* Provo, Utah 7 p.m.
Sat 22 @ Denver Denver, Colorado 6 p.m.
Fri 28 @ lllinois State Normal, lllinois 7 p.m.
March

Fri 6 @ Utah State* Logan, Utah 7 p.m.
Sat 14 Southern Utah* Provo, Utah 7 p.m.
Wed 13 @ Arizona State Tempe, Arizona 6:30 p.m.
Fri 15 Southern Utah* Provo, Utah 7 p.m.
Sat 21 MRGC Champ.” Boise, Idaho 6 p.m.

All times are local to site.
*MRGC meets
AlLocated at Maverik Center




Name

Anyssa Alvarado
Rachel Bain
Sarah Barron
Rebekah Bean
Abby Beeston
Avery Bennett
Helody Cyrenne
Jordan Danbury
Shannon Evans
Lexi Griffith
Gabirielle Hubbard
Lindsey Hunter
Ashley Kernan
Allix Mason
Lexi Mather
Abbey Miner
Sadie Miner
Maya Page
Briana Pearson
Haley Pitou
Adeline Rieder
Elease Rollins

Abby Boden Stainton

Brittney Vitkauskas
Angel Zhong

Coaching Staff

Alphabetical Roster

Height
5-3
5-0
5-7
5-2
5-6
5-3
5-4
5-2
5-2
5-3
5-6
5-4
5-5
5-3
5-5
5-4
5-2
5-4
5-3
5-4
5-2
4-11
5-5
5-2
5-5

Head Coach: Guard Young (5th Season)

Assistant Coach: Natalie Broekman (5th Season)
Assistant Coach: Brogan Evanson (5th Season)

Year
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Junior
Sophomore
Freshman
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Freshman
Junior
Sophomore
Senior

Volunteer Assistant Coach: Warde Allan (1st Season)

Pronunciation

ANYSSA ALVARADO
HELODY CYRENNE

Lexi MATHER
Haley PITOU
ADELINE RIEDER
ELEASE Rollins

Brittney VITKAUSKAS

Angel ZHONG

UH-nissa / AL-vuh-RAH-DO

Elle-oh-dee / Sy-reen

Math-er
Pee-too

Add-a-line / Ree-der
UH-lease Rollins

Vit-cows-kiss

Zong

Hometown

Rancho Cucamonga, California
Draper, Utah

Honolulu, Hawaii

St. George, Utah

Lehi, Utah

Gilbert, Arizona
Beauharnois, QC, Canada
Killeen, Texas

American Fork, Utah
Allen, Texas

Mapleton, Utah

Santa Clarita, California
Thousand Oaks, California
Rancho Cucamonga, California
Taylorsville, Utah
Mapleton, Utah

Mapleton, Utah

Houston, Texas

Los Gatos, California

Park City, Utah

Scranton, Pennsylvania
West Jordan, Utah
Roseville, California
Portland, Oregon

Langley, BC, Canada



