

Women's Gymnastics 2020 Quick Facts

Brigham	Young L	Jnive	rsity
----------------	---------	-------	-------

LocationProvo, Utah
Founded1875
Enrollment33,511
AffiliationThe Church of Jesus Christ of
Latter-day Saints
NicknameCougars
ColorsBlue and White
Conference Mountain Rim Gym. Conference
Home field Smith Fieldhouse (5,000)
PresidentKevin J Worthen
Athletic Director Tom Holmoe
Associate AD (Communications) Duff Tittle
Athletics Website BYUCougars.com

Coaching Staff

Head Coach	Guard Young (5th)
Assistant Coach	. Natalie Broekman (5th)
Assistant Coach	Brogan Evanson (5th)
Volunteer Assistant	Warde Allan (1st)

Team Information

2019 MRGC Place	3rd
2019 Region Place	4th
2019 Nationals	N/A
2019 Final Ranking	21

Athletic Communications

Sports Information Director	Natalie Orr
Phone	801-422-9768
Emailgymnastic	cs_sid@byu.edu

Social Media

Twitter	@BYUgymnastics
	@BYUgymnastics
FacebookB	YU Cougars Gymnastics

January

Mon	6	Nebraska	Provo, Utah	5:30 p.m.
Sat	11	Best of Utah^	West Valley City, Utah	n 7 p.m.
Sat	18	UCLA/Utah State*	Provo, Utah	6 p.m.
Fri	24	@ Southern Utah*	Cedar City, Utah	7 p.m.
Fri	31	@ Boise State*	Boise, Idaho	7 p.m.

February

Fri	7	Sacramento State	Provo, Utah	7 p.m.
Sat	15	Boise State*	Provo, Utah	7 p.m.
Sat	22	@ Denver	Denver, Colorado	6 p.m.
Fri	28	@ Illinois State	Normal, Illinois	7 p.m.

March

Fri	6	@ Utah State*	Logan, Utah	7 p.m.
Sat	14	Southern Utah*	Provo, Utah	7 p.m.
Wed	13	@ Arizona State	Tempe, Arizona	6:30 p.m.
Fri	15	Southern Utah*	Provo, Utah	7 p.m.
Sat	21	MRGC Champ.*	Boise, Idaho	6 p.m.

All times are local to site.

[^]Located at Maverik Center



^{*}MRGC meets

Alphabetical Roster

Name	Height	Year	Hometown
Anyssa Alvarado	5-3	Freshman	Rancho Cucamonga, California
Rachel Bain	5-0	Sophomore	Draper, Utah
Sarah Barron	5-7	Freshman	Honolulu, Hawaii
Rebekah Bean	5-2	Sophomore	St. George, Utah
Abby Beeston	5-6	Sophomore	Lehi, Utah
Avery Bennett	5-3	Junior	Gilbert, Arizona
Helody Cyrenne	5-4	Junior	Beauharnois, QC, Canada
Jordan Danbury	5-2	Sophomore	Killeen, Texas
Shannon Evans	5-2	Senior	American Fork, Utah
Lexi Griffith	5-3	Freshman	Allen, Texas
Gabrielle Hubbard	5-6	Sophomore	Mapleton, Utah
Lindsey Hunter	5-4	Freshman	Santa Clarita, California
Ashley Kernan	5-5	Sophomore	Thousand Oaks, California
Allix Mason	5-3	Freshman	Rancho Cucamonga, California
Lexi Mather	5-5	Freshman	Taylorsville, Utah
Abbey Miner	5-4	Junior	Mapleton, Utah
Sadie Miner	5-2	Sophomore	Mapleton, Utah
Maya Page	5-4	Freshman	Houston, Texas
Briana Pearson	5-3	Senior	Los Gatos, California
Haley Pitou	5-4	Junior	Park City, Utah
Adeline Rieder	5-2	Sophomore	Scranton, Pennsylvania
Elease Rollins	4-11	Freshman	West Jordan, Utah
Abby Boden Stainton	5-5	Junior	Roseville, California
Brittney Vitkauskas	5-2	Sophomore	Portland, Oregon
Angel Zhong	5-5	Senior	Langley, BC, Canada

Coaching Staff

Head Coach: Guard Young (5th Season)

Assistant Coach: Natalie Broekman (5th Season) Assistant Coach: Brogan Evanson (5th Season) Volunteer Assistant Coach: Warde Allan (1st Season)

Pronunciation

ANYSSA ALVARADO UH-nissa / AL-vuh-RAH-DO

HELODY CYRENNE Elle-oh-dee / Sy-reen

Lexi MATHER Math-er Haley PITOU Pee-too

ADELINE RIEDER

Add-a-line / Ree-der

ELEASE Rollins

Brittney VITKAUSKAS

Vit-cows-kiss

Angel ZHONG Zong